

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

AGREEMENT DOCUMENT

**Name of Scheme :- Construction & Maintenance of Road Work Under
MMGSUY(RRSMP),**

Block :- Ismilepur

Name of Agency :- Dilip Kumar Munka,

Dharamshala Road, P.o-Naugachhiya, Dist-Bhagalpur, Bihar.

The details of works :-

Sl. No.	MB No.	Road Name	Length (KM)	Construction Cost	Maintenance Cost	Total Cost
1		L030 LAXMIPUR DHAR TO ISMAILPUR	4.050	8,23,45,036.00	46,26,665.00	8,69,71,701.00
2		L025-T01 Rambrichh Baza, Chhattu Singh Tola To Kamala Kund via Ismile Block (VR5)	3.600	4,09,61,858.00	31,77,984.00	4,41,39,842.00
		Total:-	7.650	12,33,06,894.00	78,04,649.00	13,11,11,543.00

Agreement No :- 07 CMBD/2025-26

Date of Work Start :- 20/06/2025

Date of Work Completion :- 19/06/2026





First Party Name * : Not Applicable
Second Party Name * : DILIP KUMAR MUNKA
Purchased By * : DILIP KUMAR MUNKA
Certificate Number : BR038159151736236236087
Consideration Price : ₹0.00/-
Stamp Duty Paid : ₹1000.00/-
Registration Fee & Other Fees : ₹0.00/-
LLR & Proc Fee : ₹0.00/-
Miscellaneous Fees : ₹0.00/-
Discore SC : ₹0.00/-
Total Amount : ₹1000.00/- (One Thousand)



— This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression —

Phone No:
Sold To/Issued To:
Dilip Kumar Munka
For Whom/ID Proof:
Dilip Kumar Munka

भारत INDIA
INDIA NON JUDICIAL
S R O OFFICE
BIHPUR
853201
BIHAR
बिहार
सत्यमेव जयते
भारतीय गैर न्यायिक



JAN-07-2025 13:22:4

₹ 0001000/-
ZERO ZERO ZERO ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO

Not Applicable
38159151736256168108-0002373
3815915 0551

1) Agreement Amount :- Construction Cost :- 12,33,06,894.00
Maintenance cost :- 78,04,649.00
Total :- 13,11,11,543.00

2) Agreement rate :- 0.01% (शून्य दशमलव शून्य एक) प्रतिशत कम दर पर।

3) Work Order Date :- 20/06/2025

4) Completion Date :- 19/06/2026

(A) Standard Form of Agreement

Notes on Standard Form of Agreement, The Agreement should incorporate any corrections or modifications to the Bid resulting from corrections of errors (Instructions to Bidders, Clause 26)

Standard Form : Agreement

Agreement No.- 07CMBD/2025-26

This agreement made the 20th Day of June-2026 between The Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Navgachhiya.

(Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the part one and Dilip Kumar Munka, Dharmashala Road, Naugachia, Bhagalpur. Bihar, PIN Code-853204, Mob.No.-9308036278 (Herein after called "the contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage/protection and performance based Rural Road contract for the Construction & maintenance (84 Months) of (PackageNo.): RRSMP/25-26 Navgachia/03 Under Ismailpur Block under MMGSUY(RRSMP) Scheme (Year-2025-26) and identification number of Contract.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Division
Navgachhiya
20/06/25

(herein after called " **The works**") and the employer has accepted the bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of rupees.

Sl. No.	Block	Road Name	Length (KM)	Construction Cost	Maintenance Cost	Total Cost
01	Ismailpur	L030 LAXMIPUR DHAR TO ISMAILPUR	4.050	8,23,45,036.00	46,26,665.00	8,69,71,701.00
02	Ismailpur	L025-T01 Rambrichh Basa, Chhattu Singh Tola To Kamala Kund via Ismile Block (VR5)	3.600	4,09,61,858.00	31,77,984.00	4,41,39,842.00
		Total:-	7.650	12,33,06,894.00	78,04,649.00	13,11,11,543.00


Constructions & Maintenance (Total 84 months) Cost Rs.- 13,11,11,543.00 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eleven Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Three Only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH as follow :-

1. In this Agreement, Words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the general conditions hereafter referred to, any they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, viz ;
 - i. Letter of Acceptance
 - ii. Contractor's Bid;
 - iii. Section VI- General Conditions;
 - iv. Section VII- Particular Conditions;
 - v. Section V- Technical Specifications (General and Supplementary Technical Specifications);
 - vi. Appendix A-Drawings
 - vii. Section IV- Works Schedule
 - viii. Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications
 - ix. Appendices to the contract
 - x. Addenda issued during bid period
 - xi. Any other relevant documents Listed in the particular conditions together with any post bid correspondence.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.



 20/10/25
Executive Engineer
R. W. D. W. D. Naugachu

Special Conditions of Contract.

Along with conditions given in the agreement form, all other conditions like conditions of N.I.T. & its enclosures, conditions of tender decision order, condition of Administrative sanction, conditions of technical sanction, the instruction issued from time to time by the Govt. officials in any form will be applicable.

- 1) Hire charge of departmentally supplied Road Roller in any will be recovered on the rate applicable.
- 2) Cost of Empty bitumen drums will be recovered on the rate applicable.
- 3) Original challan from Mining Department should be deposited.
- 4) Material Test report from concerned Govt. Department should be deposited by the contractor at his own cost and it should be satisfactory.
- 5) If defective materials are found at site, the contractor will be completely responsible for that.
- 6) The updated work programme shall be submitted at intervals of 30 days.
- 7) This agreement is valid subject to verifications of amount of security deposit, performance security amount/performance guarantees amount. If in process of verification, these amount in any form found false, the agreement will be cancelled automatically and further proper action will be taken as per govt. orders.

The common seal of _____

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

In the presence of:

Biding signature of Employer _____

Biding signature of Contractor _____

Shubham
20/06/25
Executive Engineer
W. D. Nagach
20/6/25
20/6/25

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Road: = L030 LAXMIPUR DHAR TO ISMAILPUR

Name Of Block = Ismailpur

Name Of District = Bhagalpur

Length of Road = 4.050 Km

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name: Excess (+) %

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	1.51	ha	73254.38	Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four Rupees and Thirty Eight Paise	110614.11
2.00	Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 150 mm and disposal of scarified material with a lift upto 3 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4.	1897.88	Sqm	19.13	Nineteen Rupees and Thirteen Paise	36306.44
3.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	36827.00	Cum	244.65	Two Hundred Forty Four Rupees and Sixty Five Paise	9009725.55
4.00	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	1851.68	Cum	96.28	Ninety Six Rupees and Twenty Eight Paise	178279.75
5.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1)For Grading II Material :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	1704.24	Cum	2411.40	Two Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Rupees and Forty Paise	4109611.57

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
6.00	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	863.72	Cum	3866.67	Three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six Rupees and Sixty Seven Paise	3339712.48
7.00	Wet Mix Macadam:- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406.	3616.96	Cum	3133.16	Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty Three Rupees and Sixteen Paise	11332514.39
8.00	Prime Coat (Low porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	19096.89	Sqm	53.54	Fifty Three Rupees and Fifty Four Paise	1022447.49
9.00	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydrilloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	19096.89	Sqm	18.45	Eighteen Rupees and Forty Five Paise	352337.62
10.00	Providing and laying bituminous macadam with 100-120 TPH hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher to the required grade, level and alignment and rolled as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction.	946.41	Cum	9428.17	Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Rupees and Seventeen Paise	8922914.37

Sum

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.00	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion emulsion (Rs - 1) using emulsion distributo at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	18928.14	Sqm	15.42	Fifteen Rupees and Forty Two Paise	291871.92
12.00	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	477.43	Cum	12068.07	Twelve Thousand Sixty Eight Rupees and Seven Paise	5761658.66
13.00	Cement Concrete Pavement (PQC):- Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of 0.5 x 0.5 panel, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixtures as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades as per drawing	275.00	Cum	5975.33	Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Rupees and Thirty Three Paise	1643215.75
14.00	Edging with 1st class bricks, laid dry lengthwise, including excavation, refilling, consolidation, with a hand packing and spreading nearly surplus earth within a lead of 50 metres	800.00	m	38.78	Thirty Eight Rupees and Seventy Seven Paise	31020.03
15.00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing , etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	5.00	nos	2666.76	Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Rupees and Seventy Six Paise	13333.80
16.00	ii) 200 m Stone	16.00	nos	748.17	Seven Hundred Forty Eight Rupees and Seventeen Paise	11970.72

Shu

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.00	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion emulsion (Rs - 1) using emulsion distributo at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	18928.14	Sqm	15.42	Fifteen Rupees and Forty Two Paise	291871.92
12.00	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	477.43	Cum	12068.07	Twelve Thousand Sixty Eight Rupees and Seven Paise	5761658.66
13.00	Cement Concrete Pavement (PQC):- Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of 0.5 x 0.5 panel, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixtures as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades as per drawing	275.00	Cum	5975.33	Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Rupees and Thirty Three Paise	1643215.75
14.00	Edging with 1st class bricks, laid dry lengthwise, including excavation, refilling, consolidation, with a hand packing and spreading nearly surplus earth within a lead of 50 metres	800.00	m	38.78	Thirty Eight Rupees and Seventy Seven Paise	31020.03
15.00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design asper IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing , etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	5.00	nos	2666.76	Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Rupees and Seventy Six Paise	13333.80
16.00	ii) 200 m Stone	16.00	nos	748.17	Seven Hundred Forty Eight Rupees and Seventeen Paise	11970.72

Shu

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
17.00	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92	Sqm	13698.61	Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight Rupees and Sixty One Paise	26301.33
18.00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs :- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle	32.00	nos	4260.12	Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Rupees and Twelve Paise	136323.84
19.00	600 mm circular	24.00	nos	4268.63	Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Eight Rupees and Sixty Three Paise	102447.12
20.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	28.00	nos	4122.24	Four Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Rupees and Twenty Four Paise	115422.72
21.00	900 mm side octagon, OR	8.00	nos	8649.20	Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine Rupees and Twenty Paise	69193.60
22.00	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	32.00	Nos	739.77	Seven Hundred Thirty Nine Rupees and Seventy Seven Paise	23672.64
23.00	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	337.40	EACH	1222.83	One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two Rupees and Eighty Three Paise	412582.84

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
24.00	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.Edge For BT Portion	674.80 ✓	Sqm	778.35 ✓	Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees and Thirty Five Paise	525230.58
25.00	Edge for CC Portion	80.00 ✓	Sqm	887.08 ✓	Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Rupees and Eight Paise	70966.40
26.00	Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of enamel paint as per drawing Clause 1701	4.00 ✓	nos	10750.05 ✓	Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Rupees and Five Paise	43000.20
27.00	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	14.40 ✓	Cum	5680.44 ✓	Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Rupees and Forty Four Paise	81798.34
28.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	99.84 ✓	Sqm	185.88 ✓	One Hundred Eighty Five Rupees and Eighty Eight Paise	18558.26
29.00	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	99.84 ✓	Sqm	128.78 ✓	One Hundred Twenty Eight Rupees and Seventy Eight Paise	12857.40
30.00	Providing and laying boulder pitching on slopes laid over prepared filter media as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	720.00 ✓	Cum	3310.83 ✓	Three Thousand Three Hundred Ten Rupees and Eighty Three Paise	23,83,797.60
31.00	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	360.00 ✓	Cum	2982.26 ✓	Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two Rupees and Twenty Six Paise	10,73,613.60

Shm


Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
32.00	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	240.00	nos	3310.83	Three Thousand Three Hundred Ten Rupees and Eighty Three Paise	7,94,599.20
33.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	1082.00	Cum	386.53	Three Hundred Eighty Six Rupees and Fifty Three Paise	4,18,225.46
34.00	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	112.00	Cum	6136.01	Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six Rupees and One Paise	6,87,233.12
35.00	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	1312.00	Cum	5693.67	Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Three Rupees and Sixty Seven Paise	74,70,095.04
36.00	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification	1200.00	nos	129.12	One Hundred Twenty Nine Rupees and Twelve Paise	1,54,944.00
37.00	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	184.00	Sqm	2982.26	Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two Rupees and Twenty Six Paise	5,48,735.84
38.00	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion emulsion (Rs - 1) using emulsion distributo at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	18928.14	Sqm	15.42	Fifteen Rupees and Forty Two Paise	2,91,871.92
39.00	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	473.21	Cum	12068.07	Twelve Thousand Sixty Eight Rupees and Seven Paise	57,10,731.40

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
40.00	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.(Edge Of BT Portion)	674.80	Sqm	778.35	Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees and Thirty Five Paise	5,25,230.58
41.00	Edge Of PCC Portion	80.00	Sqm	887.08	Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Rupees and Eight Paise	70,966.40
	Cost Of Construction					6,79,35,934.08
	1% Labour					6,79,359.34
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					11,75,615.00
	18% GST on Total Const.cost					1,25,62,363.52
Total Cost Of Construction						8,23,53,271.94
1.00	1st Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	352840.00	Three Lac Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Rupees	3,52,840.00
2.00	2nd Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	948346.00	Nine Lac Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six Rupees	9,48,346.00
3.00	3rd Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	974889.00	Nine Lac Seventy Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine Rupees	9,74,889.00
4.00	4th Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	676305.00	Six Lac Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred Five Rupees	6,76,305.00
5.00	6th Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	419863.00	Four Lac Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Three Rupees	4,19,863.00
6.00	7th Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	496139.00	Four Lac Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine Rupees	4,96,139.00
	1% Labour					38,683.82
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					14,229.29
	18% GST on Total Main. cost					7,05,833.12
Total Cost Of Maintainance						46,27,128.23
Total Estimated Cost						8,69,80,400.00
Estimated Cost In Words		Eight Crore Sixty Nine Lac Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Rupees				

Shruti
21/04/25

B.O. approved for Rs 8,69,80,400=00 (Rupees Eight Crore Sixty-nine lakh Eighty thousand four hundred) Only.


Superintending Engineer
Rural Work Department
Works Circle, Bhagalpur


22/04/25

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Road: = L025-T01 Rambrichh Basa, Chhattu Singh Tola To Kamala Kund via Ismile Block (VR5)

Name Of Block = Ismailpur

Name Of District = Bhagalpur

Length of Road = 3.600 Km

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name: Excess (+) %

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	1.08	ha	73254.38	Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Four Rupees and Thirty Eight Paise	79114.73
2.00	Scarifying the existing bituminous road surface to a depth of 150 mm and disposal of scarified material with a lift upto 3 m and lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4.	150.00	Sqm	19.13	Nineteen Rupees and Thirteen Paise	2869.50
3.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	3885.00	Cum	244.65	Two Hundred Forty Four Rupees and Sixty Five Paise	950465.25
4.00	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	10.50	Cu.m	96.28	Ninety Six Rupees and Twenty Eight Paise	1010.94
5.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1)For Grading II Material :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	589.01	Cum	2495.00	Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five Rupees	1469579.95

Shw

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
6.00	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	318.44	Cum	3967.79	Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven Rupees and Seventy Nine Paise	1263483.21
7.00	Wet Mix Macadam:- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (Pug Mill), carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100kN weight to achieve the desired density including lighting, barricading and maintenance of diversion, etc as per Tables 400.11 & 400.12 and Technical Specification Clause 406.	90.00	Cum	3225.92	Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five Rupees and Ninety Two Paise	290332.80
8.00	Prime Coat (Low porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	5084.10	Sqm	53.58	Fifty Three Rupees and Fifty Eight Paise	272406.08
9.00	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydriloc broom as per technical specification clause 503.	10057.50	Sqm	18.46	Eighteen Rupees and Forty Six Paise	185661.45
10.00	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete :- Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	251.44	Cum	12172.00	Twelve Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Rupees	3060527.68

Sum

SL No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.00	Cement Concrete Pavement (PQC):- Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement (M35 Grade) over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement @ 400 kg per cum, coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a batching and mixing plant as per approved mix design, transported to site, laid with a fixed form paver, spread, compacted and finished in a continuous operation including provision of 0.5 x 0.5 panel, joint filler, separation membrane, sealant primer, joint sealant, debonding strip, admixtures as approved, curing compound, finishing to lines and grades as per drawing	496.88	Cum	6069.48	Six Thousand Sixty Nine Rupees and Forty Eight Paise	3015803.22
12.00	Edging with 1st class bricks, laid dry lengthwise, including excavation, refilling, consolidation, with a hand packing and spreading nearly surplus earth within a lead of 50 metres	2000.00	m	38.78	Thirty Eight Rupees and Seventy Seven Paise	77550.08
13.00	Kilometre stone :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. i) km Stone	5.00	nos	2692.68	Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Two Rupees and Sixty Eight Paise	13463.40
14.00	ii) 200 m Stone	14.00	nos	752.77	Seven Hundred Fifty Two Rupees and Seventy Seven Paise	10538.78
15.00	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board :- Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3, fixed over aluminium sheeting, 2 mm thick with area exceeding 0.9 sqm supported on mild steel angle iron posts 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm, 2 Nos. firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per approved drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701.	1.92	Sqm	13714.77	Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen Rupees and Seventy Seven Paise	26332.36

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
16.00	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs :- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle	14.00	nos	4272.25	Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two Rupees and Twenty Five Paise	59811.50
17.00	600 mm circular	12.00	nos	4280.76	Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Rupees and Seventy Six Paise	51369.12
18.00	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	10.00	nos	4134.37	Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Four Rupees and Thirty Seven Paise	41343.70
19.00	900 mm side octagon, OR	6.00	nos	8661.32	Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Rupees and Thirty Two Paise	51967.92
20.00	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	8.00	Nos	741.88	Seven Hundred Forty One Rupees and Eighty Eight Paise	5935.04
21.00	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	260.00	EACH	1222.83	One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two Rupees and Eighty Three Paise	317935.80
22.00	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.Edge For BT Portion	520.00	Sqm	778.35	Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees and Thirty Five Paise	404742.00
23.00	Edge for CC Portion	200.00	Sqm	887.08	Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Rupees and Eight Paise	177416.00

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
24.00	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	45.00	nos	922.62	Nine Hundred Twenty Two Rupees and Sixty Two Paise	41517.90
25.00	Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of	4.00	nos	10774.30	Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four Rupees and Thirty Paise	43097.20
26.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	241.24	Cum	386.53	Three Hundred Eighty Six Rupees and Fifty Three Paise	93246.50
27.00	Plain cement concrete PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) in levelling course below open foundation of head walls as per drawing and technical specification clause 1109	17.52	Cum	6232.25	Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Rupees and Twenty Five Paise	109189.02

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
28.00	Providing PCC M 20 (1:2:4) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	57.86	Cum	6344.74	Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four Rupees and Seventy Four Paise	367106.66
29.00	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	108.21	Cum	6614.84	Six Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Rupees and Eighty Four Paise	715791.84
30.00	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry , Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	44.00	nos	129.12	One Hundred Twenty Nine Rupees and Twelve Paise	5681.28
31.00	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202	6.30	ton	66509.06	Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Nine Rupees and Six Paise	419007.08
32.00	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	87.24	Cum	742.58	Seven Hundred Forty Two Rupees and Fifty Eight Paise	64782.68
33.00	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	40.04	Cum	3065.95	Three Thousand Sixty Five Rupees and Ninety Five Paise	122760.64
34.00	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete (M25) in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5	37.11	Cum	7165.11	Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five Rupees and Eleven Paise	265897.23
35.00	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202	3.15	m	67987.10	Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Seven Rupees and Ten Paise	214159.37
36.00	Construction of R.C.C. railing of M 25 grade in cast-in-situ with 20 mm nominal size aggregate, true to line and grade, tolerance of vertical railing post not to exceed 1 in 500, centre-to-centre spacing between vertical posts not to exceed 2000 mm as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 900 and 1208.3	22.80	m	6823.40	Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three Rupees and Forty Paise	155573.52
37.00	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	6.00	nos	911.19	Nine Hundred Eleven Rupees and Nineteen Paise	5467.14
38.00	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800 and 1206.3	5.99	Sqm	12283.17	Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three Rupees and Seventeen Paise	73576.19
39.00	Providing and laying boulder pitching on slopes laid over prepared filter media as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	900.00	Cum	3411.78	Three Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Rupees and Seventy Eight Paise	30,70,602.00
40.00	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	450.00	Cum	3065.95	Three Thousand Sixty Five Rupees and Ninety Five Paise	13,79,677.50

Sum

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
41.00	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	300.00	nos	3411.00	Three Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Rupees	10,23,300.00
42.00	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	540.00	Cum	386.53	Three Hundred Eighty Six Rupees and Fifty Three Paise	2,08,726.20
43.00	Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	41.40	Cum	6232.25	Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Rupees and Twenty Five Paise	2,58,015.15
44.00	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (M-20) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	698.40	Cum	7545.13	Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five Rupees and Thirteen Paise	52,69,518.79
45.00	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202	62.86	nos	66509.06	Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Nine Rupees and Six Paise	41,80,759.51
46.00	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutement, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification	450.00	nos	129.12	One Hundred Twenty Nine Rupees and Twelve Paise	58,104.00
47.00	Providing and laying filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	81.00	Sqm	3065.95	Three Thousand Sixty Five Rupees and Ninety Five Paise	2,48,341.95
48.00	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion emulsion (Rs - 1) using emulsion distributo at the rate of 0.20 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	9945.00	Sqm	15.43	Fifteen Rupees and Forty Three Paise	1,53,451.35

Shm

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
49.00	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 per cent of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects.	248.63	Cum	12172.63	Twelve Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Rupees and Sixty Three Paise	30,26,481.00
50.00	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.(Edge Of BT Portion)	520.00	Sqm	778.35	Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Rupees and Thirty Five Paise	4,04,742.00
51.00	Edge Of PCC Portion	200.00	Sqm	887.08	Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Rupees and Eight Paise	1,77,416.00
	Cost Of Construction					3,39,85,650.21
	1% Labour					3,39,856.50
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					3,91,404.00
	18% GST on Total Const.cost					62,49,043.93
Total Cost Of Construction						4,09,65,954.64
1.00	1st Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	275344.00	Two Lac Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four Rupees	2,75,344.00
2.00	2nd Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	655039.00	Six Lac Fifty Five Thousand Thirty Nine Rupees	6,55,039.00
3.00	3rd Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	659448.00	Six Lac Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight Rupees	6,59,448.00
4.00	4th Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	438439.00	Four Lac Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine Rupees	4,38,439.00
5.00	6th Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	294081.00	Two Lac Ninety Four Thousand Eighty One Rupees	2,94,081.00
6.00	7th Year O&M cost	1.00	Year	335109.00	Three Lac Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Nine Rupees	3,35,109.00
	1% Labour					26,574.60
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					9,441.00

Shw

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
	18% GST on Total Main. cost					4,84,825.61
	Total Cost Of Maintanance					31,78,301.21
	Total Estimated Cost					4,41,44,256.00
	Estimated Cost in Words			Four Crore Forty One Lac Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six Rupees		

Shunshun
21/04/25

B.O. & approved for Rs 4,41,44,256 = 00 (Rupees four crore forty-one Lakh forty-four thousand Two hundred fifty-six) Only.

Shunshun
22/04/25
Superintending Engineer
Rural Work Department
Works Circle, Bhagalpur
22/04/25